
®o6i¢ eia®IGM ®eii @®vglen ®@ioeiiQ®er @Idtil®a QiGb®6®"
oFFlcE oF THE DlvlsloNAI roRESD oF`ElcRE com wllD14FE VARDEN
ROuRKELA roREST DIvlsloN, ROuRICEIA, 8uNDARGARII, ODrsHA
Phone )fo. 0661-26646$7, r`ulaiL ]To, Oq61ca6646a8, ® man- dforotndrela.®d@ggivla

INVITATION FOR BIDS IIFBI

E-Procurement Bid Identification
No. J±B±_ RKL-F.E a C.C/2023-24. Date:  30.10.2023

1.   Sealed  tender  in  the  prescribed  form  to  be  eventually  drawn-up  in  Standard
F`orest  Department  Forln  P-1   (Percentage  Rate  Bids)  in  conformity  with  the
Detailed Tender Call Notice is invited by the Divisional Forest Officer, Rourkela
Forest  Division,   Rourkela  on  behalf  of  Governor  of  Odisha  in  DOUBIE  &
SINGIE COVER SYSTEM only on "ONLINE" for the  construction of works  as
detailed  in  the  table  below  from  "I)",  "C",  "I"  &  "A"  Class  Contractors
registered  with  the  State  Government  and  contractors  of equivalent  grade  /
Class  registered with  Central  Government  /  MES  /  Railways  for  execution  of
Civil Works, on production of definite proof from the appropriate authority. The
bidders may submit bids for any or all of the following works separately.

Sl. Name of the Work Value of work Class of
ConcernedDF0with

Security Cost ofdocument Period of

Last Time&DateofOnline

No. (in Rs.) Contractor HeadQuarters (in Rs,) (in Rs.)
Completion Receipt ofBid

1 2, 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
I)ouble Cover

1

Constru ction ofSMCStructureat

92,74,962/-
«8„

DFO'

92'PFsO I -

10,000/-+18%GST 03 05:00 PM
Rajgangpur Range Calendar of

under OMBADC2023-24 11,800/- Months 10.11.2023

2

Construction ofSMCStructureat

1,35,63,044/- „8„ a „A„ 1,35,630/-
10,000/-+0 03 05:00 PM

Kuarmunda RangeunderOMBADC2023-24
18yoGST11,800/- CalendarMonths of10.11.2023

3

Construction of

96,42,957/-
«8„

96'430/-
10'000/-+ 03 05:00 PM

SMC Structure at 18%GST Calendar of
Bisra Range under -

Months 10.11.2023
OMBADC 2023-24 RourkelaForestDivision 11'800/-

4

Construction ofSMCStructureat

79,37,845/-
«8„

19'ar,81-
10'000/-+18%GST 03 05:00 PM

Panp osh RangeunderOMBADC2023-24
11,800/-

CalendarMonths of10.11.2023

5.

Construction of

1,12,51,877/- «8„ 6B "A„ 1,12,519/-
10,000/-+ 03 05:00 PM

SMC Structure at 18%GST Calendar of
Barrfu Range underOMBADC2023-24

11.BOO/-
Months 10.11.2023

6

Construction ofWireMeshLoose

1,01,88,071/- «B„ a „A„ 1,01,881/-
10'000/-+18%GST 03 05:00 PM

Boulder CheckDamatKuradhiRF`ofBankiRange
11,goo/-

CalendarMonths of10.11.2023



Name of the Work

Renovation of
Elephant Hoof

Trench at
Kamapahad RF of

Construction
Check I)am at

Mudra, Chadn &
Ratamanadi of

Const"ction
Stmctule at

Biramitrapur Range
under OMBADC

2023-24
Construction of
Watch Tower at

secKtiTonn#aBtih::of
ur Ran

Construction of Antl-
poacj:lrin:a#aocfkat

ur Ran

2.

Value of work
(in Rs.)

7'54,850/-

25,16,393/-

39,51,130/-

16,86,840/-

16,78,139/-

Class of
Contractor

"D"  & "C"

"c" & "8„

"c" a "a"

"D" a «C"

"D" a "C"

Concerned
DFO with

Head
Quarters

DFO,
Rourkela

F`orest
Division

Security
(in Rs.)

1 ,54® I -

25,164/-

39,511/-

16,868/-

16,781/-

cost of
document

(in Rs.)

4,000/-+
18%GST

4',J2lN -

6'000/-+
18%GST

7,080/-

6 'cOO I - +
|8°/OGST

7,080/-

6 'cOO 1 - +
18%GST

7,080/-

6 ,fyoo I - +
18%GST

Period of
Completion

03
Calendar
Months

03
Calendar
Months

03
Calendar
Months

03
Calendar
Months

03
Calendar
Months

05:00 PM
of

10.11.2023

05:00 PM
of

10.11.2023

05:00 PM
of

10.11.2023

05:00 PM
of

10.11.2023

05:00 PM
of

10.11.2023

Bid  documents  consisting of plans,  specifications,  the  schedule  of quantities
andthesetoftermsandconditionsofcontractandothernecessarydocuments
can    be    seen    in    the    official    website:    ~.tendersodisha.gov.in    /
~.odishaforest.in/~.sundrrgarh.nic.in./~.dforourkela.in
The  bidder  shall  transfer  online  towards  cost  of bid  documents  for  amount
specifiedfortheworkinthetableatS1.1(Col.-7)aboveforeachbidrespectively
throu8haprocessasmentionedintheDTCN.
The  bidder  shall  produce  "Bid  Security  Declaration"  towards  Earnest  Money-.  -   J~  .  £`   -I +I-a  +at`1p  ahnve  as  Dart  of its  Bid
Deposit/BidSecurityasperS1|(Col.6)ofthetableaboveaspartofitsBid

3.      The  bidder  shall  produce  ..t3ia  becuiiiy  1,-.+_u__..    __

11--^„ rtL  a t`t.nrpsis as mentioned in the DTCN.through a process as meliiiuiit=|i lu u+y ~ . __  _

TheBidDocumentswiubeavailableinthewebsite:~.tendersodisha.gov.in
/~.odishaforest.in/~.sundargath.nic.in/wmu.dforourkela.in from
uQQAgofdated9[±±j2Q2=±toQEjQQJELofdatedne±Qzaforonline
bidding.
ThebiddersmustpossesscompatibleDiStalSignatureCertificateDSCofClass
-11 or Class -Ill.

Bids  sham  be  received  only  "Online"  on  or  before  QEiQQ±of  dated-.
%]#]:ereo:e#:dD:Vl¥oen#o[r::t°opfi?Gee:,a±osere°sftdDa]t;8]o#ia:#:
presenceofbidderswhowishtoattend.Bidderswhoparticipatedinthebidcan
witnesstheopeningofbidsafterloggingontothesitethroughtheirDSC.If the
officehappenstobeclosedonthedateofopeningofthebidsasspecified,the

'bidswiubeopenedonthenextworkingdayatthesametimeandvenue.

Engineering contractors who  are  desirous to  aval the fachty of exemption of

EOMc:in/e::Dtoar:er:#i:tedthta°tshuebr:hTeh::=o:°ypeyt°afv:::a#e¥:c:EtyVldthunb::
current financial year as per codal provision.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.



The  SC  /  ST  contractors  willing  to  avail  the  facilities  as  fixed  by  Govt.  will
submit  scan  copy of the  affidavit for  the  salne  along with  tender  document;
otherwise, they will not be entitled to avail such facilities.
Additional  Performance  Security  shall  be  submitted  by the  successful  bidder
when the bid amount is less than the estimated cost put to tender as per DTCN
Clause.

The  Original  documents  uploaided  by  the  bidder  in  the  e-Procurement
system of Govt. of Odisha pertaining to this bid shall be presented before
the  tender  selection  committee  at  11:00  AM  in  the  conference  hall  of
DFO,  Rourkela  on  Dt:   14.11.2023   for  verification  and  rmalization  of
tender. No separate intimation will be given to bidders for the same.

12.    Other details can be seen in the bidding documents.
13.    'The Addendum/ Corrigendum if any will be hosted in the website only.
14.    The authority reserves all the rights to cancel any or all bids without assigning

any reason.

Memo "®.1005€ Dtd.   rLO .I b . 2.023
Sourkela Forest Division.

Copy  submitted  to  the  Deputy  Secretary  to  Government,  Department  of
Information  &  Technology,  Odisha,  Bhubane§war  for  favour  of kind  information
and necessary action.

tLRourkelaForestDivision.
Memo "o. 1005? Dtd.  30 . I a . Z02.3,
Copy forwarded to the Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests HT & GIS),

O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of
kind information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the above Tender
Notice in the website of Pr.C.C.F, Odisha as early as possible.

Divisional
urkela Forest•.

Memo No. IOD58 Dtd. 30 . I 0 . ZO 23
Copy  forwarded  to  the  Chief  Executive  Officer  (CAMPA),  O/o  the  Principal

Chief  Conservator  of Forests  &  HOFF,  Odisha,  Bhubaneswar  for  favour  of kind
information and necessary action.

!!qu,

j`ul "J
rfidiScer,sional For

kela Forest Division.



i=

Memo No.Jj2caDtd. 30 .10 . 2 a 2g
CopyforwardedtotheRegionalChiefConservatorofForests,RourkelaCircle,_i?  __--TJ

Rourkela for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Divi8ionalfahirtycer,
dyurkela Forest Division.

JntJIJLt,  I,I,.,I,I, I ,--- _-_         _  _              _

Copy    forwarded    to    the    Couector    &    District    Magistrate    Sundargarh,
Sundargarh   for favour of kind information and necessary action. It is requested to-       _^~       `'   ..__  T|__--i      -

Memo"o.|QQ±gLptd.±g;=LD:2022

|,I+LJ++t^+ t>_--       ___   _

displaytheabovesaidTenderNoticeintheOfficeNoticeBoard.
Divisional

T59urkelaForest

Memo"o.|Q2±J.:Dtd.±4.lJ2102SI

Copy  forwarded  to   the   Ihistrict  lnformatics   Officer,   Sundargarh  District,
Sundargarh  for information  and necessary  action.  He is  requested to  upload the•1_  1   _`, _--__ 0-_ __
Tender Notice in District Portal website as early as possible.

Division

Memo "o.J4rfuDtd._z3         ¢grurkela Forest I)ivision.
Copy   forwarded   to   all   Divisional   Forest   Officers   (T   &   NT),   Odisha   for

information and necessary action. It is requested to display the above said Tender
Notice in their office Notice 8°ard.                                    deth

Hoifer'Divislonal
3apurkela Forest Division.

Memo INo.JgQfiDtd.  30.10 . cO2J3D\®\++\, \\+,, , \,\, ` -----   _   _
Chopy   forwarded   to   the   Au   Range   Officer,   Rourkela   Forest   Division   for

information and necessary action.  They are instructed to display the said Tender
Notice in their Office Notice Board.

Division##cer,
iBqurkela Forest I)ivision.

\


